、		10/536722 1098 Recid PJAPTO 27 MAY2	
Form PTO-1595	(258140 12-14-20	AE IS DEPARIMENT OF COMM	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005			
		() is the interview of a comparison of a const thereof	
To the Honorable Commissione. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alfred WATZL	1031361	Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Allred WATZL		FLEISSNER GmbH Wolfsgartenstr. 6, 63329	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	r(ies) attached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No	Egelsback, Germany	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗍 Yes	
Execution Date: April 8, 2005.			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) or patent number (s) or pat	umber(s):	execution date of the application is: April 8, 2005 .	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent Registration No.(s)	
	Additional number(s) at	ached 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be in		6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
		Inclosed	
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET ~ SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209		8. Deposit account number:	
		01-2135	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original de 		rmation is true and correct and any attached copy	
ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI, Reg#32	,087	05/27/2005	
Name of Person Sign	ing Signal	ure Date	
-	Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
	Mail documents to be recorded wit Commissioner of Patent &	h required cover sheet information to: Frademarks, Box Assignments in, D.C. 20231	
nd 659571 - 00000071 10335785			
н. 	le 🔪		
)		
)		
	/		

PATENT REEL: 017329 FRAME: 0734

ASSIGNMENT

ofWolfsgartenstr. 6, 63329 Egelsback, Germany					
its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of					
America, in and to					
PROCESS FOR HYDRODYNAMIC INCLUSION OF A MULTITUDE OF					
THREE-DIMENSIONAL PRODUCTS OF FINITE DIMENSION BY WATER JETS					
invented by mc (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applica- tion for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the					
entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said					
FLEISSNER GmbH, its sucessors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the					
term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed					
by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;					
And 1 hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing,					
continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension,					
or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;					
And 1 do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said					
FLEISSNER GmbH					
(Full Name)					
1) Date <u>3.4.2005</u> Inventor <u>Alfred WATZL</u> & the USAN					
Residence same as post office address Citizenship Germany					
Post Office Address Am Buchrain 38 B, 63322 Rodermark, Germany					

2)			Citizenship		
	Post Office Address	······································			
3)	Date	Inventor	·		
	Residence		_Citizenship		
	Post Office Address				
4)	Date	Inventor			
	Residence		Citizenship		
	Post Office Address				
5)	Datc	Inventor			
	Residence		Citizenship		
	Post Office Address				
Witness(es)					
	All)	2)	4)		

1)______5) ______5)

PATENT REEL: 017329 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 05/27/2005

34